
City of Newark

Legislation Text

City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102

Dept/ Agency:  Economic & Housing Development
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (X) Amending
Type of Service: Amending Resolution #7R3-f 010511, contract with Sub-recipient
Purpose:  Second Amendment extend contract period through June 30, 2012, change of scope and
project location to 61 Lincoln Park, Newark, NJ 07102
Entity Name:  CURA, Inc.
Entity Address:  35 Lincoln Park, Newark, NJ 07102
Grant Amount: $53,500.00 (Balance of the $75,000.00 CDBG Grant)
Funding Source: United States Department of Housing & Urban Development (HUD), Community
Development Block Grant (CDBG)
Contract Period:  September 1, 2008 - August 31, 2011, extended thru June 30, 2012
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (X) Grant   (X) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
List of Property: (If applicable)
(Address/Block/Lot/Ward)
61 Lincoln Park/119/41/Central
Additional Information:
Funds accepted by Resolution # 7R1-v (as) 110707
Audit Up-To-Date

File #: 11-1355, Version: 1

City of Newark Printed on 10/9/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

